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1.4.1 Feedback analysis report submitted to appropriate
bodies
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FEEDBACK REPORT FOR STUDENTS
Session 2020-21

Major
Part of
Survey

Question

satisfactory |

Un- | Satisfactory = Good V.

Excellent

Course
Content

The teacher cover the entire syllabus
(Fore g wrommw A Fe AR 5

o [ 3 3 | 9

50

The teacher discusses topics in detail

( Prer et v e & st Far )

51

The teacher communicates clearly
(Prers =z =y d dae AT 1)

50

The teacher inspires me by his/her
knowledge of the subject
(Pras g e Fa Farrsm &
Wasms)

55

Teaching
Learning
Process

The teacher engages the class for the full
duration and completes the course in
time

( o= & st 5 e s F o
TEAT § Sl A I AR QAT Y ) |

The teacher provides guidance !
counselling in academic and non- |
academic matters also. |

( Torers rafors v A= darforss ot o |
ft ariReT e weT w81 ‘

The teacher uses modem teaching
aids/gadgets, handouts, suggestion of ‘
references, PPT, Web-resources :
( Tora argfr e agrs -
arrdtAeE, Esarsen, @2t 5 7719, |
FrfiT, Fa-demet =1 sra Far 2)

The teacher pays attention to
academically weaker students as well

(Porer: drafirs =7 & ST B |
RH ATIATE 1)

Ly
o

The teacher is effective in implementation
of Presentation/Chart/Assignment in
class

( Forers a7 & SSteoA /AT AT §

Frat=7T F AT 2 1)

10

The Examinations/Assignments were ]
graded fairly
( THaTH/aTETz F Aoy wy i
Tt T mar ar )
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FEEDBACK RE PORT FOR STUDENTS
Session 2020-21

Question [ Un. wtlafnclnry rSamFactory Good | V. [ Excellent
Good

Major Pan | Q }

of '
Sunvey | No !
' T I

Docs the course meet your i S
aspirabons?
- Camculum (3 TR TR ST R
\:\ Ilahl-. ‘3'<_|' 377 %?}
. Ivaluanon ] aE—
process Do vou think present curriculum js 0
1ob onented?

( ¥ ATE A g
m"mrnhq-ﬂ?}

* Question paper covers all the topics 0 1
in the Curriculum?
( 77 T IR F aft Bt 9
i Frar £)

14 " The tcacher was fair and unbiased 1 1 3 5 53
in the evaluation Process?
( Forsw: et wfi 3 Forer we
Ao a7

Whether transparency is maintained 1 1 2 2 57
in evaluation process?
( ¥1 gEaTEs aiEar § qreefiar
Tt Tt £2)

18
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FEEDBACK REPORT FOR STUDENTS
Session 2020-21

Library/  T716 | Do you think cultural and other 0
Sports/others activities are beneficial and

organized in regular basis?

(T ey T § B atehis
MR e Rt A & ot
Prafi &7 & arafe £ amdt &)

52

17 | Are you satisfied with cleanliness in 1 2 2 )
the College?

( F7 3T HETEeTEy § arh-awd
¥ HgE &)

53

18 Are you satisfied with the play 0 1 2 7
ground and sports facilities
provided?

(T AT ITAR F T o

A2 03 & R & aqe )

53

19 | Are the required numbers of titles in 0 1 3 8
your Subject available in the
Library?

(FT 37 g # srqeas derr &
o= e # gueey §)

51

20 | Are you satisfied with the available 1 1 2 5
Reading space in the Library?

( 9T 3T [T § T U
I g & w2 §7)

54

21 | Are the Library Staff co-operative 1 2 2 3
and helpful?

(AT GEAhred FHAET qgg
IR 87) g

55

22 | How effective is Grievances 0 1 1 2
Redress cell for you?

( forrrer fameor ey ared Rie
Frm Tt 82)

59

23 | Are you satisfied with the computer 1 1 3 7
and internet facility provided?
(AT AT a1 A 7 FegeT ek
e g F dqe §7)

51

24 Do you think in-campus facilities 2 5 4 8
like Canteen/ Medical/ other
accessories are good?
requirement are satisfactory

(T ATIHr T § B fee

44
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FEEDBACK REPORT FOR STUDENTS
Session 2020-21

Major | Q. Question Un-satisfactory | Satisfactory | Good | V. Exceltentw
Part of | No Good
Survey
Adminis | 25 | Are you satisfied with the availability of 0
tration the officials in the College and
response to students problems?
(AT 3 Fiferer ¥ SRRt 6t qeragar
Tt i wETe F yar  wge &7)

26 Are there enough clean class rooms 1
available in the College?

(T wgTfeTe & iy =g w59
EEEC I-1))

27 | Are you provided with enough clean 0 1
| drinking water?

(T AT TATE = Y Igeey
FIAT 1T §?)

28 ‘ Are you happy with the food served in the 1 2 4 6 50

1 3 10 49

Canteen?
(7T 9 FET F w0 T o & g

29 | Are you aware of the functioning of a 2 3 3 7 48
| placement cell in the College?
| (T AT A ¥ wwde A by
FETITAT & a7 £7)

30 ‘ Are the Lab. Equipments is proper 1 1
working conditions?
| (9 & T U F T F A IR
. feafaat &7)
31 | Are you provided with adequate 0 1 2
| quantity of Sports Items for carrying out
‘ Sports Activities?
(T T @ Tl gt o
% fog wate w7 & @ arweft vy
||
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FEEDBACK REPORT FOR PARENTS
Session 2020-21

! Particulars
‘ Rate the learning experlence gained by the
ward through curriculum of the course,

I TR N T ¥ wrean A qrd gy
AN e w¥

| Rate the competency of the curriculum with
| respect to other university,

;‘ S Rhverery ¥ sy ¥ v £ Ay

| W i W

| Rate the relevance of the curriculum to the

| programme.

ECTR Fo wrasts Y st w1 i
]«ﬁl

' Rate the incorporation of recent changes of |

technology in the curriculum
rsTwd & Wyt ¥ grivear ofadat @
TR R 0 i W

High
38

42

44

Moderate Pdo_r )
12 0

40

10 0

| Satisfaction level of curriculum design as per
' the requirement of employability /Higher
Learning

e/ R i sravTHT F SR I
| R aw s we

42

08 0

@t fdsFr AigeT seftame
BYNG (3TT) T,
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FEEDBACK REPORT FOR TEACHER
Session 2020-21

' S.N. Particulars High | Moderate Poor
! L | Thelearning objectives are clear and 05 01 0
| appropriate to the program.
i 5 The curriculum and syllabus are well 04 02 0
.| organized and suitable to the program.
" 3 | The texts Books/Reference Book are well 05 01 0
|| suited to the course.
' The system followed by the university for 05 01 0
4. | the design and development of curriculum is
[ ' effective.
5. | Provision to update curriculum time to time. 03 03 0
| 6 ' How do you rate the distribution of contact 04 02 0
" | hours among the course components?
7 The curriculum has a good balance between 05 01 0
" theory and practical.
8 | How do you rate the electives offered in 03 03 0
~_| relation to the technological advancements.
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"LSN - Particulars

2.

- ' The new courses (subjects) Introduced meet
contemporary (existing) requirements. oy

FEEDBACK REPORT FOR ALUMNI

Session 2020-21

- knowledge required for the career.

|wu#ﬁm%ﬁnmmaahmm

| A gt s W A g

| o I Curriculum meets prerequisite and basic

- Usefulness of learning experience in career.

quﬁm%ﬁﬂﬁzﬂiﬁm

High |

20

Mode"rat_e il _Poor

19

I"Electives offered in relation to the
' technological advancements.

FEtE ufe & g6y § e 3

ey @)

i)

fu M U geTmE (fwg)

e (HiE) savaaast @i

T I 8

22

02 0

| Design of the courses (subjects)

| encourages/motivates extra learning or self

learning.

urgusdl (fawdl) &1 fewmga sifafed
e o W e B dfed/ iR

;m%

21

03 0

mmi A
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FEEDBACK REPORT FOR STUDENTS
Nesslon 2021-22

Question

The teacher vover the entire syllabus
190 QU ST ) e e )
The teacher discusses topies in detall

¢ e RAmaY g R 8§ aw) g )

The weache mm;t\mnimlvs clearly
¢ I e S A s )
The teacher inspives me by his/hor
Knowledpe of the subyjoect
¢ N A AN & e Wy o s D
W v )
The teacher engages the class for the fall
duration and completes the course In
thme

( Rverw ot sraf® & g sy A s
g @ S T e s R T § )

he teacher provides guidance
counselling in academic and non-
academic matters also.

( FRnerw derfrm @t A drerfors e 3
oft wmfeeta gt war s 1)
~ The teacher uses modern 't_cm:hing-
aids/gadgets, handouts, suggestion of
references, PPT, Web-resources

( Rrerw smerfarw fareror wrgrae
araft A, gy, st i g,
A, Jg-sramut w1 ITRT v b )

I'he teacher pays attention to
academically weaker students as well

(e derfore = & e Rarffa
qeft err AT 1)
he teacher is efTective in implementation

of Presentation/Chart/Assignment in
cluss

( Forure werr ¥ Qv /sraTETiE &
gt § gt § 1)

The Examinations/A ssignments were
graded fuirly
( risii/srargaet 6 Aegsr s
wftoga Ry oy v )

Lin
sallsthetory

0

0

0

0

Satlstnotary
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FEEDBACK REPORT FOR STUDENTS
Session 2021-22

Major Part
of
Survey

No

Question

Un-satisfactory

Satisfactory

Good

Good

Excellent

Curriculum/
Syllabus/
Evaluation
process

11

Does the course meet your
aspirations?

( T YIS ATTHT ATeTerTalf #r
T FT@T 8?)

62

Do you think present curriculum is
job oriented?

( T TR FTaT g B g
TTETHA TSI 87)

61

13

Question paper covers all the topics
in the Curriculum?

( T IF qT5FH F g fAegt
Ty FTaT §7)

The teacher was fair and unbiased
in the evaluation Process?

( Fre qegia g 7 AeTe g
fArerer 7))

62

15 |
[

Whether transparency is maintained
in evaluation process?
( 4T geiEA wfhar § qreefiar
T T 32)

61
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FEEDBACK REPORT FOR STUDENTS
Session 2021-22

Library/ 16 Do you think cultural and other 1 3 8 3
Sports/others activities are beneficial and
organized in regular basis?
(T 3oy e § B wrepfas
M s afafafirat anerd § o
Frafie w7 & R i ot #7)

65

17 Are you satisfied with cleanliness in 0 4 8 6
the College?

( T 3 wgTRETET ¥ ATH-aEr
¥ wgE §7)

62

18 Are you satisfied with the play 1 5 4 9
ground and sports facilities
provided?

( T AT ITTH FY T T
#aT UE qw gl ¥ i )

61

19 Are the required numbers of titles in | 0 4 8 6
your Subject available in the
Library?

(FT o ey # araeas e
o Teasrag ¥ guerey §7)

Reading space in the Library?
(T AT [FAFITT H ITA B
#1 g & wqE §7)

20 Are you satisfied with the available | 1 5 4 9 61

and helpful?

(T qEATAT FHAT GEAT 3l
HZET £?)

21 Are the Library Staff co-operative 1 5 4 9 61

[
(B8]

Redress cell for you?

( forwrra fRamor e e frg
faaT wardt £7)

How effective is Grievances 1 5 5 3 64

and internet facility provided?

(7T Ay 2T A T e v
T gt & e £7) r

23 | Are you satisfied with the computer | 0 4 8 6 62

24 | Do you think in-campus facilities | 1 3 8

like Canteen/ Medical/ other

accessories are good?

requirement are satisfactory

(1 Ayt wvrar ¢ ofe §

§frafeae/smr wgras gl
L aht ﬁ'?]

o
(=)
L[]
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FEEDBACK REPORT FOR STUDENTS

Nemslon 2021-22
Major 0

Chiention Un-satistactory | Salisfactory | Good |V I Excellent |
Part of | No | | Good |
Suivey l ' f
Adiminin | % Are you satisticd witl the avitlability of 0 10 " s | 10 |I 53
tratlon the officials In the College and
response 1o students problems? | '

(a1 st storr o sifayarfeat €y gomer
e sarat ) woreyrat & orara o e )

26 Are there enough clein class rooms 1 10 | 5 5 60
nvallablo In the College?

( 9t wgrRerery it quly eqeg g o

e §7)

27 Are you provided with enough clean 0 5 10 10
drinking water?

(AT ST Tabn T Y Ty
i war 7)

28 Are you happy with the food served in the 0 5 5 10 60
Cinteen'

( 941 AT Mo ot vy v i g
29 Are you aware of the Tunctioning of a 1 5 5 10 59
placement cell In the College?
(941 A7 wtir i eyarite o 6
rdyorrefy & s 47)

10 Are the Lab. Equipments is proper 0 10 5
working conditions?

(¥, qur oot o g e € 3faa
frafaat 92

3l Are you provided with adequate 0 10 5
quantity of Sports Items for carrying out
Sports Activities?

(v vy e wfafafort safan g
& fave ww wran o e ardy gy
wort at 87)

55

10 55
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FEEDBACK REPORT FOR PARENTS

Session 2021-22

Particulars

Rate the learning experience gaiﬁed by_tl;e_ N

ward through curriculum of the course.
NTRTHH X GTSTHT & A d 4TS AT i
R ¥ s A i L

_High

42

Moderate Poor

08 0

Rate the competency of the
currviculum with respect to
other university.

s Pt ¥ wy § g i Frgar
FLETHA HY)

40

10 0

Rate the relevance 6_f_the curriculum to the
programme,

wrwn ¥ oo v & s et
W

45

Rate the incorporation of recent changes of
technology in the curriculum

qrEawy § Srenfidt & grivar ofedHtr wr
ATRAS T T qEiET

35

15 0

Satisfaction level of curriculum design as per
the requirement of employability /Higher
Learning

AT/ 3 P 6 sTEYTHAT F ST TS
Rame #7 @qf? &

&t e TReT R
TG (W) T,

L
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FEEDBACK REPORT FOR TEACHER
Session 2021-22

S.N. Particulars High Moderate Poor
1. | The learning objectives are clear and 04 02 0
" | appropriate to the program.
5 The curriculum and syllabus are well 04 02 0
__| organized and suitable to the program.
3 The texts Books/Reference Book are well 03 03 0
~ | suited to the course.
The system followed by the university for 05 01 0
4. | the design and development of curriculum is
effective.
5. | Provision to update curriculum time to time. 04 02 0
6 How do you rate the distribution of contact 05 01 0
" | hours among the course components?
7 The curriculum has a good balance between 03 03 0
" | theory and practical.
3 How do you rate the electives offered in 04 02 0
| relation to the technological advancements. L

et ——

arﬂ%‘ﬁ%ﬂﬂﬁﬂm
VTG (F02) Ty,
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FEEDBACK REPORT FOR ALUMNI

Session 2021-22

S.N.

Particulars

High

Moderate Poor

Curriculum meets prerequisite and basic
knowledge required for the career.

TTEIRH HRAT F T e qatasasar

16

07 0

AT AT T A @ Far
Usefulness of learning experience in career.

FRAR & s F srpwa i sygifar

20

03 0

Electives offered in relation to the
technological advancements.

dhdial wifd & ddy § fse @
URGY B T

18

05 0

The new courses (subjects) Introduced meet
contemporary (existing) requirements. Lyl

f&T T FU gemws (fawa)
YRS (HISEl) SaRHars] Hl
R HA B

17

Design of the courses (subjects)
encourages/motivates extra learning or self
learning.

ureTshHl (fawdl) @1 feumgd sifafved
drEs a1 g died &) Uierfed/aRd

| Fxa Bl

21

02 0
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FEEDBACK REPORT FOR STUDENTS

Session 2022-23

Un-
satisfactory

Question

Satisfactory

Good

V.
Good

Excellent

The teacher cover the entire syllabus 0

( Fora L TTETER B AT F 2)

67

Course
| Content

\ The teacher discusses topics in detail 1

( v Fragi v Rem & g=9t Fa@n )

69

’ The teacher communicates clearly 0

( Frers w9 &9 § #97 FW@TE)

68

| The teacher inspires me by his/her 1
| knowledge of the subject
(e o fawg F A F A A A
| Ia w £)

67

Teaching
| Learning
| Process

The teacher engages the class for the full 0
duration and completes the course in
. time
(s A F P ==
2 & o wHE R TeEE 1 FET ] )

69

|
|
| |
|
|

The teacher provides guidance 1
counselling in academic and non-
academic matters also.

( Forer drafors w7 i drearfors e &
ot AR T 9 FTT 21)

67

The teacher uses modem teaching 1
aids/gadeets, handouts, suggestion of
' references, PPT, Web-resources
| ( Forar g, foraor agras
A, FF-ARTHAT T ITAT FET )

[¥3)

63

The teacher pays attention to 0
academically weaker students as well

(foras: drafors =7 7 Fawre et
i EET g )

—

10

——

| The teacher is effective in implementation 1
of Presentation/Chart/Assignment in
class
( farera: o & THEAAAEARTETRE
Frateaga ¥ 74141 2 1)

65

|

|

|

— The Examinations/Assignments were 0
‘ graded fairly
] ( T AATETHE FT Fopy w7 &
| g famr T ar 1)

(3% ]

70

—
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FEEDBACK REPORT FOR STUDENTS
Session 2022-23

Major Part
of
Survey

Q
No

Curriculum/
Syllabus/
Evaluation
process

Question

Un-satisfactory

Satisfactory | Good | V.
Good

Excellent

Does the course meet your
aspirations?
( T qTSTSHH ATTHT ATHRTEATH F
T FTET §7)

72

12

Do you think present curriculum is
job oriented?
( T gt FaT § & ade

qISTHH TSHE §7)

67

Question paper covers all the topics
in the Curriculum?
( T U= UTSUEH & 9 At Ay
AT FET £72)

70

The teacher was fair and unbiased
in the evaluation Process?
( Forer it ik & Fromy v
Feaeran)

66

Whether transparency is maintained
in evaluation process?
( F4T gegi gihaT & qreafdar
T T £?)

65
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FEEDBACK REPORT FOR STUDENTS

Session 2022-23 —

Library/ 16 | Do you think cultural and other |1 2 4
Sports/others activities are beneficial and
organized in regular basis?

( T Y ST & B wretR
A w=y wiafafit arwerd § o
Aafiw w9 & srfr 6 et 87)

17 Are you satisfied with cleanliness in | 1 2
the College?

(T AT WA ¥ qTE-aHE
g &)

18 Are you satisfied with the play 0
ground and sports facilities
provided?

( T AT ITAH FAY T4 G

T ud & gl & @92 §7)

19 Are the required numbers of titles in | 1
your Subject available in the
Library?

(T g vy ¥ sraeas dear &
sfrfs qerTerg § ITTey §7)

20 | Are yousatisfied with the available | 1 2 1
Reading space in the Library?
(T AT TEAHTAT § ITA T
i 7775 & 492 §7)

21 Are the Library Staff co-operative 0 1 5
and helpful?
( FAT GETRIGT FHATE FEANT AT
HEEML 37)

22 How effective is Grievances 1 1 4 4 70
Redress cell for you?

( forwraa AT w9 &g fag
e waTET 27)

23 | Are you satisfied with the computer | 1 1 5 5 68
and internet facility provided?

( T4 g Y2 i T Fge v
Zetae gfawr & wqe §7)

24 Do you think in-campus facilities | 0 1 1 5 73
like Canteen/ Medical/ other
accessories are good?
requirement are satisfactory
( 74T Ayt awar ¢ 6 ofae &
FhmfEwa/sg agraw gfumd

J ot £7)

i
|
|

Wit flare siEer wefRaea
VTG (GInR) PR,

7
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FEEDBACK REPORT FOR STUDENTS

B ) Session 2022-23

1 Question

Un-satisfactory

Satisfactory | Good | V. | Excellent

Good

Are you satisfied with m&mmy?f
the officials in the College and
response to students problems?

(R 3y v # sfrmRat Y suwserar
3t oAt o el o i dae 47)

65

Are there enough clean class rooms
available in the College?

( W weTiAeTey ¥ nuty Ty wur we
IqTY §?)

66

Are you provided with enough clean
drinking water?

( T STy Tat S YEee Iy
TATYT 4T 7)

67

Are you happy with the food served in the
Canteen?

( FT Ty & H g T e & ger

71

" Are you aware of the functioning of a
placement cell in the College?

( T AT Fierw ¥ wrade & i
FTAGOTEAT & aTT &7)

67

Are the Lab, Equipments is proper
working conditions?

(&7 & w7 I9FT F FTH w Hr I

feafaat €7)

Are you provided with adequate
quantity of Sports Items for carrying out
Sports Activities?

( T Sr9ET ge Tttt dETfaT F
7 form gt qra & de aret Igersy

FarE T 87)

61
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FEEDBACK REPORT FOR PARENTS
Session 2022-23

| S:N. Particulars High Moderate Poor
' Rate the learning experience gained by the 40 10 0
1 ward through curriculum of the course,
TTEIH & TIETHA 5 GISTT & T8 2747 9Te
| Hra % Ay w1 gt a
Rate the competency of the 45 5 0
curriculum with respect to
2. |other university,
ERAERIERIERE R cOR Ricor R Rt DI
Rate the relevance of the curriculum to the 38 12 0
3 | Programme.
i I S -
Rate the incorporation of recent changes of 42 8 0
4 technology in the curriculum

" | mrETE # At F zrferr afadAr #
Satisfaction level of curriculum design as per 45 5 0
the requirement of employability /Higher
5. | Learning
T 7g frear £ AraoqEar F aqar nmae
|| e i =

¢eft fddnuﬂ-:, uﬁtc T WEiléerrerey
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FEEDBACK REPORT FOR TEACHER

Session 2022-23

‘E-N- Particulars High | Moderate Poor
\ 1 The Iearrﬂng objectives are clear and 04 02 0
appropriate to the program.
The curriculum an
\ 7. : _ d syllabus are well 05 o1 0
organized and suitable to the program.
The texts Books/Reference Book are well
s 04 02 0
suited to the course.
i The system followed by the university for
. 4. | the design and development of curriculum is 05 01 0
| effective.
!L 5. | Provision to update curriculum time to time. 03 03 0
[ 6 ' How do you rate the distribution of contact 04 02 0
" | hours among the course components?
g The curriculum h.as a good balance between 04 02 0
; ' theory and practical.
[ | How do you rate the electives offered in
. ) 03 03 0
| relation to the technological advancements.
g!%/)
Sl R wigen ety
{4 i
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FEEDBACK REPORT FOR ALUMNI

Session 2022-23
SN, |

Particulars High Moderate | Poor
. Curriculum meets Prerequisite and basic

1 - knowledge réquired for the career. 57 04 0
| TR SR ¥ R s qa e
R AT T A @ e 2
5 | - Usefulness of learning experience in career. 55 06 0
T F HfiwT F s  swdifar
Electives offered in relation to the
technological advancements.

> Tl Wi & Wey 3 e @t a8 = 0
WRHY 3 T
The new courses (subjects) Introduced meet
contemporary (existing) requirements. O

2. fou U 7T yemEn (faw) 50 11 0
RS (HISEl)  agBdist B
T T 3

Design of the courses (subjects)
encourages/motivates extra learning or self
learning.
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1. Feedback Received from Students

This questionnaire is designed to make a survey of the institutional feedback. The
guestionnaire consists of five sections comprising 31 questions. The major
sections are:

1. Course Content

2. Teaching Learning Process

3. Curriculum /Syllabus / Evaluation process
4. Library/ Sports/others

5. Administration.

The activities of the institution in the above five sections are being analyzed to
create a quality profile for the year in relation to institutional vision and goals. The
results would enable the institution to create a quality index profile. The students
are supposed to be the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems.
The interest and participation of students at all levels in both internal quality
assurance and external quality assurance must play a central role. Any Higher
Education Institution needs to ensure that students have a voice at various
decisions making processes, formulating learning and teaching practices and
those views of students are to be considered as the primary evidence on which
the quality of teaching and learning is evaluated.The Student Feedback Approach
is basically about institutional practices, processes and frameworks that take into
account students concerns of the quality of the education they receive. In each
section, the report includes findings of the top tasks which candidates feel the
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The main objectives of the feedback system are as follows:

e To provide the platform to the students in identifying a greater role in the
teaching learning process

e To help the faculty in improvement in the teaching methodology at the college.
¢ To develop a communication channel between the management and students.

¢ To maintain the functioning of the college in the field of teaching learning
process, library, sports, administration, etc at its level best.

The 5 major sections of the feedback survey are distributed as follows:

e Course Content

e Teaching Learning Process

e Curriculum/Syllabus/Evaluation process
e Library/Sports/Others

e Administration KOM AL E('%JJ?\':_YPSA%VI‘;E?( by

Date: 2024.04.29
PA R E E K 1::3e6:37 +05'30'
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Swami Vivekananda Mahila Mahavidhyalaya, Roopangarh
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FEEDBACK FORM FOR STUDENTS

Major Q Question Unsatis | Satisf | G | V | Exc
Part of | . factory | actor | o | . | elle
Survey | N y o |G| nt
0 d|o
1 Theteachercover theentiresyllabus
Course 2 Theteacher discusses topics in detail
Content
3 Theteachercommunicates clearly
4 Theteacher inspires me byhis/her
knowledgeofthe subject
Theteacherengagestheclassforthefullduratio
5 nandcompletesthecourse in time
T Theteacherprovidesguidancecounsellingina
¢ 6 cademicandnon-academic matters also.
a The teacher uses modern teaching
c . .
h 7 aids/gadgets, handouts, suggestion of
i references, PPT,Web-resources
n 8 Theteacher paysattention to
g academicallyweakerstudents as well
L 9 | The teacher is effective in implementation
e of Presentation/Chart/Assignment in class
a
r
n 1 TheExaminations/Assignments were
! 0 gradedfairly
n
1 Does the coursemeetyour aspirations?
Curr 1
iculu 1 Doyou think present curriculumis job
m/ 2 nriantad?
Sylla 1 Question papercoYersallthe topics in
bus/ 3 theCurriculum?
Eval 1 Theteacher was fairandunbiased in the
uatio 4 evaluation Process?
n 1 Whethertransparencyismaintained in
proc 5 evaluationprocess?
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Major | Q Question Unsati | Satis | G Ex
Part of | . sfactor | facto | o| . | cell
Survey | N y ry o| G| ent
0. d| o
1 | Doyouthinkculturalandotheractivitiesarebene
Libra 6 | ficialandorganizedin regularbasis?
ry/ 1 | Areyou satisfied with cleanliness in the
Sport 7| College?
s/othe
rs 1 | Areyou satisfied with theplayground and
8 | sports facilities provided?
1 | Arethe required numbersoftitles inyour
9 | Subject available in theLibrary?
2 | Areyou satisfied with the available
0 | Readingspacein theLibrary?
2 | AretheLibraryStaffco-operative and helpful?
1
2 | How effectiveis Grievances
2 | Redresscellforyou?
2 | Areyou satisfied with the computer and
3 | internet facilityprovided?
2 | Doyouthinkin-
4 | campusfacilitieslikeCanteen/Medical/otherac
cessories are good?
requirementaresatisfactory
2 | Are you satisfied with the availability ofthe
5 | officials in the College and response to
Adminis stidents nrabhlemg?
tration 2 | Arethere enoughcleanclass rooms available
6 | intheCollege?
2 | Areyou providedwith enough clean
7 | drinkingwater?
2 | Areyou happywith thefood served in
8 | theCanteen?
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Major | 29| Areyou awareof the functioningof

Part aplacement cellin the College?
ofSurvey

30| AretheLab. Equipments are in proper
workingconditions?

31| Areyouprovidedwithadequatequantityo
fSports Itemsfor carryingoutSports
Activities?

The response of this feedback form consists of the five options as:
Unsatisfactory/Satisfactory/Good/Very Good/ excellent. The student may select
any one option from this five.

In the session 2022-23, the University collected the feedback from around 70
students. The following are the response:

COURSE CONTENT

Student Feedback

Q. 1 The teacher cover the entire syllabus

0% 2% 3%

11% M Un satisfactory
Il Satisfactory
= Good

V. Good

M Excellent

# The chart displays the percentage of respondents. Approx.84% of students
rate the teacher covers the entire syllabus as excellent. Approx.11 % very
good, 3% good and only Approx.2% respond satisfactory. So above analysis
shows that students say that teacher covers entire syllabus with in time.
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Q. 2 The teacher discusses topics in detail
1% 1%

M Un satisfactory
i Satisfactory
i Good

V. Good

M Excellent

# The chart displays the percentage of respondents. Approx. 89% of students
rate the teacher discusses topics in detail as excellent. Approx.9% good or
very good. Only Approx.1% percentage of students are unsatisfied with
discussion of topics in detail and say that the teacher has not discussed
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Q. 3 The teacher communicates clearly

0% 1%

M Un satisfactory
I Satisfactory

= Good

= V. Good

M Excellent

4 The chart displays the percentage of respondents. Approx.85% of students
rate the teacher communicates clearly Approx.10% as very good,
Approx.4% as good,Approx. 1% satisfactory. Above chart shows that no
student is unsatisfied with teacher’s communication.
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Q. 4 The teacher inspires me by his/her
knowledge of the subject

1%

2%

M Un satisfactory
W Satisfactory
i Good

V. Good

M Excellent

4 The chart displays the percentage of respondents. Appox 84% of students
rate the teacher inspires me by his / her knowledge in the subject as
excellent, Approx.2% good and Approx.9% very good, Approx.4%
percentage of students are satisfied with teacher knowledge in the subject
and only 1% of student are not satisfied with teacher performances.
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TEACHING LEARING PROCESS

Q. 5 The teacher engages the class for the full
duration and completes the course in time

0% 1%

M Un satisfactory
I Satisfactory
1 Good

V. Good

M Excellent

# The charts shows that the percentage of respondents. Approx.86% of
students rate the teacher engages the class for the full duration and
completes the course in time as excellent.Approx.4%good and 9% very
good. Only 1% students are satisfied with it and no students are unsatisfied
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Q. 6 The teacher provides guidance
counselling in academic and non-academic
matters also.

1% 2%
4%

M Un satisfactory
I Satisfactory
i Good

V. Good

M Excellent

# The charts present the percentage of respondents. Approx. 83% of students
rate the teacher provides guidance counselling in academic and non-
academic matters in/outside the class as excellent. Approx.4% good and
10% very good.Approx 2% students are satisfied with it and rest percentage
of students are unsatisfied with the teacher guidance counselling.

KOMAL gt
Date: 2024.04.29
PA R E E K 1::?0:40 +05'30'



3. 4, m*'a‘a‘qmmx 0y 19314618091

ﬁnﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁmm AUE

(wrnferm i, wifimas e oo TegETe AW, m}
T 1 A, T 1S, TG, HOHT-305814
E-Mail Id: - svmmecollege roopangarh@gmail.com

Q. 7 The teacher uses modern teaching
aids/gadgets, handouts, suggestion of
references, PPT, Web-resources

1%

4%

B Un satisfactory
I Satisfactory
1 Good

V. Good

M Excellent

The chart shows that the percentage of respondents. Appox. 79% of students rate
the teacher uses modern teaching aids/gadgets handouts, suggestion of
references, PPT, webresources as excellent, 4% good and 11% very good.Approx
5% students are satisfied with it and rest percentage of students are unsatisfied
with the uses of modern teaching aids/gadgets handouts, suggestion of
references, PPT, web-resources.
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Q. 8 The teacher pays attention to
academically weaker students as well

0%

M Un satisfactory
I Satisfactory
1 Good

V. Good

M Excellent

= The chart display that the percentage of respondents.Approx.81% of
students rate the teacher pays attention to academically weaker students
as excellent, approx. 15% good or very good, Approx.% students are
satisfied with it and rest percentage of students are said that the teacher
does not pay attention to rationally weaker students.
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Q. 9 The teacher is effective in implemantion
of presentation/ Chart/Assignment in class

1% 1%

M Un satisfactory

_alh
_i—

_

_
» 0 0

i Satisfactory
1 Good
V. Good

M Excellent

< The chart display that the percentage of respondents. Approx.81 % of
students said that Presentation/ Chart/ Assignment in class is excellent and

are effectively implemented in class, approx 17% as good and very good

Approx.1% students are satisfied with it and rest 1% of student are not
satisfied.
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Q. 10 The Examinations/Assignments were

graded fairly.

0% 2% 29

B Un satisfactory
i Satisfactory

i Good

V. Good

M Excellent

= The charts exhibit the percentage of respondents. Approx. 88% of students
rate the Examinations/Assignments were graded as excellent, approx. 10%
good or very good, approx.2% students are satisfied with it and no student
is un satisfied with the Examinations/Assignments graded system.
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CURRICULUM /SYLLABUS/EVALUATION PROCESS

Q. 11 Does the course meet your aspirations?

0% 1% 3%

M Un satisfactory
I Satisfactory
1 Good

V. Good

M Excellent

# The charts demonstrate the percentage of respondents. Approx.90 % of
students rate that the course meet their aspirations as excellent, approx.9%
students together as very good and good and approx.1% are satisfied with
it.
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Q. 12 Do you think present curriculum is job
oriented?

o 2%
1% % 59,

M Un satisfactory
i Satisfactory
1 Good

V. Good

M Excellent

4 The chart shows the percentage of respondents.Approx. 84 % of students
rate that the curriculum is job oriented, approx.13% students as very good
and good together, approx.2% are satisfied with the curriculum and only
1% of students are unsatisfied with course curriculum.
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Q. 13 Question paper covers all the topics in
the Curriculum?

M Un satisfactory
i Satisfactory
1 Good

V. Good

M Excellent

4 The chart displays the percentage of respondents. Approx.88 % of student’s
rate that the question paper covers all the topics in the curriculum as
excellent, approx 10% students as very good and good together, 1% are
satisfied with the curriculum covers in the question paper and only 1% of
students are unsatisfied with question paper.
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Q. 14 The teacher was fair and unbiased in
the evaluation Process?

0% 2%

M Un satisfactory
i Satisfactory
1 Good

V. Good

M Excellent

= The chart put on view the percentage of respondents.Approx.83% of
students’ states that the teacher was fair and unbiased in the evaluation
Process ais excellent, 15% students are as very good and good together, 2%
satisfied with the teacher’s evaluation Process and 0% percentage of
students are unsatisfied with evaluation process.
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Q. 15 Whether transparency is maintained in
evaluation process?

0% 1%

M Un satisfactory

4

=%

_
R
_

i Satisfactory
1 Good
V. Good

M Excellent

< The charts put on show the percentage of respondents. Approx 81 % of
students articulate that the transparency is highly maintained in evaluation
process is excellent, approx.18% students as v.good and good.1% are

satisfied with transparency maintain in evaluation process and no students
is unsatisfied with transparency in evaluation process
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LIBRARY/SPORTS/ OTHERS

Q. 16 Do you think cultural and other
activities are beneficial and organized in
regular basis?

3%
1%

‘ 5%
5%
— M Un satisfactory

I Satisfactory
1 Good
V. Good

M Excellent

4 The chart shows the percentage of respondents.Approx.8 6% of students
said that the cultural and other activities are very beneficial and organized
in regular basis is excellent, approx.10 % rate as v.good and good, approx
3% students are satisfied with cultural and other activities organized by the
collge and rest percentage of students are unsatisfied with it.
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Q. 17 Are you satisfied with cleanliness in the
College?

1% 3%

M Un satisfactory
W Satisfactory
1 Good

V. Good

M Excellent

4 The chart shows the percentage of respondents. Approx .76% of students
rate that the cleanliness in the college as excellent, approx.20% as good
and very good, approx 3 % students are satisfied with it and only approx.
1% of students are unsatisfied with cleanliness in the college.
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Q. 18 Are you satisfied with the play ground

and sports facilities provided?

0% 3%

6%
6% _

M Un satisfactory
I Satisfactory
i Good

V. Good

M Excellent

# The chart explains the percentage of respondents. Approx 85% students
rate as excellent, approx 12% are good and v.good, strongly satisfied with
the playground and sports facilities provided by the college, approx 3 %
students are satisfied with facilities of sports and playground and rest

percentage of students and no one is unsatisfied with playground and
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Q. 19 Are the required numbers of titles in
your Subject available in the Library?

M Un satisfactory
i Satisfactory
1 Good

V. Good

M Excellent

# The chart clarifies the percentage of respondents. Approx 93 % students
state the required numbers of titles in their subject available in the Library
as excellent, approx pprox 5% good or very good, approx1% students are
satisfied with number of titles in their subject available in the Library and

no one is unsatisfied with Library.
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Q. 20 Are you satisfied with the available
Reading space in the Library?

19%3% 19
01/6

-
A
y N
F——— M Un satisfactory
A—
y—— .
y—— I Satisfactory
eeee———
1}
1 Good
V. Good

M Excellent

# The chart elucidates the percentage of respondents. Approx 91 % students
are excellently satisfied with the available reading space in the Library,

approx5% students rate as good and v.good, 3% are satisfied with it and

rest one percentage of students are not satisfied with the available reading

space in the Library. Digitally sianed
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Q. 21 Are the Library Staff co-operative and
helpful?

0% 1%

M Un satisfactory
i Satisfactory
1 Good

V. Good

M Excellent

4 The chart illustrates the percentage of respondents. Appox. 83 % students
speak that the Library Staff are very co-operative and helpful is excellent,
approx 16% students are rate as v.good and good, 1% satisfied with library
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Q. 22 How effective is Grievances Redress
cell for you?

1% 1%

5% =

— B Un satisfactory

A
Ae—
= W satisfactory
_A—
1 Good
V. Good

M Excellent

4 The chart points up the percentage of respondents. Approx. 88% students
verbalize that the Grievances Redress cell is excellently most effective for
them, approx 10 % students say v.good and good , 1% are satisfied with
Grievances Redress cell and rest percentage of students are not satisfied
with it.

KOMAL oycomac

PAREEK

PAREEKDate 2024.04.29

14:58:20 +05'30'



4. 4. 1La4/59 2008-09 19314618091

mmmmmum

(wrnferm i, wifimas e oo TegETe AW, m}
TE &1 AFT, T{aaHT 1S, 98, ATHT-305814
E-Mail Id: - svmmecollege roopangarh@gmail.com

Q. 23 Are you satisfied with the computer
and internet facility provided?

29 1%

M Un satisfactory
i Satisfactory
1 Good

V. Good

M Excellent

4 The chart represents the percentage of respondents. Appox. 85 % students
are extremely satisfied with the computer and internet facility provided
the university, approx 12% students rate as v.good and good with it and
rest 1% percentage of students are satisfied and 2% are not satisfied with
the computer and internet facility provided by the university.
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Q. 24 Do you think in-campus facilities like
Canteen/ Medical/ other accessories are
good?

0% 2%%

B Un satisfactory
I Satisfactory
1 Good

V. Good

M Excellent

4 The chart put on view the percentage of respondents. Appox. 91%
students’ rate that the in-campus facilities like Canteen/ Medical/other
accessories requirement as extremely good. Approx.7% as .v.good and
good , approx 2% students are not satisfied with facilities.
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ADMINISTRATION

Q. 25 Are you satisfied with the availability
of the officials in the College and
response to students problems?

0% 3%

6%
" M Un satisfactory
I Satisfactory
1 Good

V. Good

M Excellent

= The chart exhibits the percentage of respondents. Approx. 81% of students
rate that the availability of the officials in the University and response to
students’ problems as excellent, approx.16%v.good or good, approx 3%
students are satisfied the officials in the college.
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Q. 26 Are there enough clean class rooms
available in the College?

1% 2% 4o
- ..

M Un satisfactory
I Satisfactory
1 Good

V. Good

M Excellent

4 The chart shows evidence of the percentage of respondents. Approx. 83 %
of students rate excellent that there are enough clean class rooms available
in the Department, 10% as v. good, 4% good, approx 2% students are
satisfied with availability of clean class room and rest percentage of
students are unsatisfied with clean class rooms available in the

KOMA L Disitally signed by
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Department.
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Q. 27 Are you provided with enough clean
drinking water?

%

1% 3

M Un satisfactory
i Satisfactory
1 Good

V. Good

M Excellent

# The chart gives you an idea about evidence of the percentage of
respondents. Appox. 84 % of students rate excellent that there are
provided with enough drinking water, 6% as v.good, 6% good, approx 3%
students are satisfied enough drinking water for them and rest percentage

of students are unsatisfied with it. o .
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Q. 28 Are you happy with the food served in
the Canteen?

0% 1% 294

M Un satisfactory
i Satisfactory
1 Good

V. Good

M Excellent

4 The chart gives you an idea about evidence of the percentage of
respondents. Approx. 89 % of students rate excellent, that they are most
happy with the food served in the canteen , approx 8 % students rate as
v.good and 2% good 1% are satisfied with food served.
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Q. 29 Are you aware of the functioning of a
placement cell in the College?

%

1% 3

6%
6%

A

M Un satisfactory
i Satisfactory
1 Good

V. Good

M Excellent

# The charts put on show the percentage of respondents. Approx. 84 % of
students rate excellent that they are very well aware of the functioning of a
placement cell in the college, approx 6% students rate as v.good and 6%
good , approx. 3% student are satisfied and are aware of the functioning of
a placement cell and rest percentage of students are unsatisfied with

KOMAL ggabmeso
Date: .04.
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college placement cell.
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Q. 30 Are the Lab. Equipments is proper

working conditions?
19% 1%

9% M Un satisfactory
é  Satisfactory
e 20 0 | - GOOd
V. Good
M Excellent

= The charts put on show the percentage of respondents. Appox. 80 % of
students rate excellent that lab. equipments are in proper working

condition, approx. 9% students as v.good, 9% as good, approx. 1% are
satisfied and rest percentage of students are unsatisfied
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Q. 31 Are you provided with adequate
quantity of Sports Items for carrying out
Sports Activities?

0% 3%

B Un satisfactory
I Satisfactory
i Good

V. Good

M Excellent

= The charts put on show the percentage of respondents. Appox. 76 % of
students rate excellent with adequate quantity of sports item for carrying
out sports activities, approx. 10 % students as v.good, 11% as good, approx.
3% are satisfied with adequate quantity of sports item for carrying out
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2.Feedback Form for Parents

This questionnaire is designed to make a survey of the institutional feedback. The

guestionnaire consists of 5 questions:

S.N

Particulars

Hig

Modera | Poo
te r

Rate the learning experience gained by the ward
through curriculum of the course.

TTashHB UTEIh Hb AT HIATS gRITTE Ra- b SFIHAR
ihDN |

Rate the competency of the curriculum with respect
to other university.
SAfAYfdeITerI b & YT UTSUch Heb AT TH e b =Teh- |

Rate the relevance of the curriculum to the
programme.

(o o

HRIHHBIAUUTEIh Heh (U b T T e -Teh |

Rate the incorporation of recent changes of
technology in the curriculum

e N NN O o o C e N o

S| R I CA G N R IR RCR R CA N N E RS LA R

B

Satisfaction level of curriculum design as per the
requirement of employability /Higher Learning

ISR/ RIETD I HTTRI DB AT HTIRUTSIh H {SH18H BT
I wR
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The response of this feedback form consists of the three options as High
/Moderate /Poor. The parents may select any one option from this five.

FEEDBACK GRAPH

Q .1 -Rate the learning experience gained by the ward
through curriculum of the course.

H number of answered parents M total %
80
50 50 50
40
20
10
m N K
High Modereate Poor

4 The charts put on show the percentage of respondents. Approx. 80 % of
parents rate high to the learning experience gained by ward through
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curriculum. 20% rate as moderate.
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Q .2 Rate the competency of the curriculum with respect to
other university .

H number of answered parents MBtotal ®%

50

90
50 50
45
10
= ]

High Modereate Poor

% The charts put on show the percentage of respondents. 90 % of parents
rate high to the competency of the curriculum with respect to other
university. 10 % rate as moderate.
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Q .3 Rate the revelance of the curriculum to the
programme .

B number of answered parents Htotal B %

76
50 50 50
38
24
12
- K
High Modereate Poor

4 The charts put on show the percentage of respondents. 76 % of parents
rate high and 24% rate as moderate.
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Q .4 Rate the incorporation of the recent changes of
technology in the curriculum .

B number of answered parents Mtotal m%

84
50 50 50
42
16
8
= o Il °

High Modereate Poor

4 The charts put on show the percentage of respondents. 84 % of parents
rate high to the incorporation of the recent changes of technology in the
curriculum. 16% rate as moderate.
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Q.5 Satisfaction level of curriculum design as per the
requirement of employability / higher learning .

H number of answered parents Mtotal B %

90
50 50 50
10
e B

High Modereate Poor

45

4% The charts put on show the percentage of respondents. Approx 90 % of
parents rate high to the curriculum gesign as per the requirement of
employability/higher learning. 20% rate as moderate.
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3. Feedback Received from Teacher

This questionnaire is designed to make a survey of the institutional feedback. The
guestionnaire consists of 08 questions. The response of this feedback form
consists of the three options as High/Moderate/ Poor. The teacher may select any
one option from this three.
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FEEDBACK FORM FOR TEACHER

S.N. Particulars High Moderate Poor

The learning objectives are clear and
appropriate to the program.

The curriculum and syllabus are well
2. | organized and suitable to the
program.

The texts Books/Reference Book are
well suited to the course.

The system followed by the university
4. | for the design and development of
curriculum is effective.

Provision to update curriculum time
to time.

How do you rate the distribution of
6. | contact hours among the course
components?

The curriculum has a good balance
between theory and practical.

How do you rate the electives offered
8. |inrelation to the technological
advancements.
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Analysis

Q.1. The learning objectives are clear and appropriate to the
program.

70

60 66.66666667

50

40 H number of answered teacher

30 33.33333333 u total

%
20

10

, - 3

High Modereate Poor

#% The charts put on show the percentage of respondents. Approx. 67 % of
teachers rate high to the learning objectives. Approx 34% rate as moderate.
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Q.2. The curriculum and syllabus are well organized and suitable
to the program.
90
80 83.33333333
70
60
50 H number of answered teacher
40 M total
30 %
20
10 16.66666667

. . -’

High Modereate Poor

4 The charts put on show the percentage of respondents. Approx. 84 % of
teachers rate high to the organization of the curriculum. Approx. 17% rate
as moderate.
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Q.3. The texts Books/Reference Book are well suited to the

course.
70
60 66.66666667
50
40

W number of answered teacher
30 33.33333333 u total
%
20
10
0
0 ‘ J -
High Modereate Poor

% The charts put on show the percentage of respondents. Approx. 67 % of
teachers rate high to the text books and reference books. Approx. 34 % rate
as moderate.
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Q.4. The system followed by the university for the design
and development of curriculum is effective.

90
80 83.33333333
70

60

50 B number of answered teacher
40 m total
30 %
20
10 16.66666667
, W _ = -’
High Modereate Poor

# The charts put on show the percentage of respondents. Approx. 84 % of
teachers rate high to system followed by the university for design and
development of the curriculum is effective. Approx. 17% rate as moderate.



w4, 4, 144/999 /200809 AfEEE: 9314618091

arfl Rdoee Ao f=fvaey, AuTE

(v =, Wil SerRa T UEphTE WeTaAl, wa)
& 1 &1, G{aaEy U, T, AE-305814
E-Mail Id: - svmmcollege. roopangarh(@ gmail.com

Q.5. Provision to update curriculum time to time.

60

50
40
20 H number of answered teacher
M total
20 %
10
-
0

High Modereate Poor

# The charts put on show the percentage of respondents. Approx. 50 % of
teachers rate as high that curriculum update time to time. Approx 50 %
rate as moderate.
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Q.6. How do you rate the distribution of contact hours
among the course components?

70

60 66.66666667
50
0 W number of answered teacher
30 33.33333333 M total
20 %
10
0
0 ‘ J -
High Modereate Poor

4 The charts put on show the percentage of respondents. Approx. 67 % of
teachers rate high todistribution of contact hours among the course
components. Approx 34 % rate as moderate.
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Q.7. The curriculum has a good balance between theory and
practical.
70

60 66.66666667

50

0 W number of answered teacher
30 33,33333333 u total
%
20
10
. - . §
0

High Modereate Poor

#% The charts put on show the percentage of respondents. Approx. 67 % of
teachers rate high tothe balance between theory and practical. Approx 34
% rate as moderate.
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Q.8. How do you rate the electives offered in relation to the
technological advancements.

60
50

40

20 H number of answered teacher

M total

20 %

10

-0
0

High Modereate Poor

4% The charts put on show the percentage of respondents. 50 % of teachers
rate high todistribution of contact hours among the course components .50
% rate as moderate.
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4. Feedback Received from Alumni

This questionnaire is designed to make a survey of the institutional feedback. The
guestionnaire consists of 05 questions. The response of this feedback form
consists of the three options as High/Moderate/ Poor. The alumni may select any
one option from this three.
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FEEDBACK FOR ALUMNI

S. Hig | Moder | Po

Particulars
N. h ate

Curriculum meets prerequisite and basic knowledge
required for the career.

L | urersnr e RiesTaxasyatasadmarsiRgard

TFHIRIGRATE |

Usefulness of learning experience in career.

2. Ry dafigdd o 5 i

Electives offered in relation to the technological
3. | advancements.

AP VS -

The new courses (subjects) Introduced meet
contemporary (existing)

4, .
requirements. U= TTUATTTETH T (fawd)
THAMRAS (HIS[ET) HTaaH A BIRIeR G |

Design of the courses (subjects) encourages/motivates
extra learning or self learning.

5. | ureuspHi  (fawdr)
FIfSvTssifaNTT R ORI e d /URd
GRGIRd

The response of this feedback from consists of the three options as High
/Moderate /Poor. The Alumni may select any one option from this five.

or
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ANALYSIS

Q1. Curriculum meets prerequisite and basic
knowledge required for the career.

100
90
80
70

60
5
4
3
2
1
0 — [ |

High Moderate Poor

O O O O ©o

B Number of answered alumni B Total B %

% The charts put on show the percentage of respondents. Approx. 94 % of
students rate high tothe Curriculum meets prerequisite and basic
knowledge required for the career
Approx 8 % rate as moderate.
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Q2. Usefulness of learning experience incareer.

100
90
80
70

60
5
4
3
2
1
. -1 1

High Moderate Poor

o O o o o

B Number of answered alumni B Total B %

# The charts put on show the percentage of respondents. Approx. 90 % of
students rate high to the Usefulness of learning experience in career.
Approx 8 % rate as moderate.
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Q3. Electives offered in relation to the
technological advancements.

100
90
80
70

60
50
40
30
20
18 - ||

High Moderate Poor

B Number of answered alumni B Total B %

# The charts put on show the percentage of respondents. 90 % of students
rate high to theElectives offered in relation to the technological
advancements.10 % rate as moderate.
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Q4. The new courses (subjects) Introduced meet

contemporary (existing) requirements.

90
80
70

60

5

4

3

2

1 N
: o

High Moderate Poor

o O O O o

B Number of answered alumni B Total B %

# The charts put on show the percentage of respondents. Approx 80 % of
students rate high to thenew courses Introduced meet contemporary
(existing) requirements.Approx.20 % rate as moderate.
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Q5. Design of the courses (subjects)
encourages/motivates extra learning or self

learning.
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4% The charts put on show the percentage of respondents. Approx 80 % of
students rate high to theDesign of the courses motivates extra learning or
self-learning. Approx.15 % rate as moderate.
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OVERALL FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

The various graphs present the different views expressed by students, parents,
teacher and alumni in regard to their perception of quality in an educational
institution. More than 90 % students are satisfied with their teaching
methodology. The quality of education depended on the overall academic
environment of the institution, a well-furnished and stocked library, Necessary
computer facilities, and well-equipped labs are the infrastructural priorities. The
output (90%) indicates the facilities available at are good enough. The quality
education could come only if there were quality teachers who were good
communicators. The output more than 85% shows a very good environment of
teaching at SVMM, ROOPANGARH. Apart of this alumni and parent feedback is
also excellent towards the institution.
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